SIXTH AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F000505
WITH WEINSTEIN SECURITY, INC.

This Sixth Amendment to Agreement number FO00505, dated March 19, 2013
(“Agreement”) is made as of this day of , 2016, by and between the
City of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Weinstein Security, Inc., a
California Corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide security
guard services for various City locations, as previously amended by First, Second,
Third, Fourth, and Fifth amendments to add/decrease services and adjust
compensation.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of
extending the contract for one year with no increase to contract unit prices except a

44% increase to money pickup services, increase services to Luther Burbank Home
& Gardens, and increasing compensation.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. SCOPE OF SERVICES
Exhibit B to the Agreement is amended by Exhibit B-4 to this Amendment.
2. COMPENSATION

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable to
Contractor under the Agreement by $71,146 to read as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the
total sum of $291,538.05. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all
proper claims from various Key Charge Numbers.”

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

Page 1 of 5
Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



CONTRACTOR:
Name of Firm: Weinstein Security, Inc.

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY:
Individual/Sole Proprietor
Partnership

__X__ Corporation
Limited Liability Company
Other (please specify: )

Signatures of Authorfzedfersons:

Print Name: ﬂqa\,t\’cev\ \1'\/(—311.’1 sem
Title: QFO

¥y I
Print Name: OAN £ e&instseJ

Tite: £ 0

City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No.

Attachment:

Exhibit B-4 Attachment “A” and “B”

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation

By:

Print Name: \JO hﬂ SQJLU&@‘V‘

Title: Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

v

Officé of the Cit{ Attorney

Page 2 of 5



EXHIBIT B-4
Aftachment “A”

Contract Compensation Fee Schedule

Bid
item

~ Unit.of
Measure

SECTION |
Description./:Location

Monthly
Cost

" Yearly
. Cost

8 Months

Howarth Park

630 Summerfield Road
Santa Rosa, CA

$926.00

$7,408

11 Weeks

Howarth Park/Camp Wa-Tam
630 Summerfield Road
Santa Rosa, CA

$447.00

$4,917

12 Months

City Hall
90 Santa Rosa Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$200.00

$2,400

12 Months

City Hall Annex
100 Santa Rosa Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$200.00

$2,400

12 Months

MSC South
69 Stony Circle
Santa Rosa, CA

$200.00

$2,400

12 Months

Youth Community Park
1725 Fulton Road
Santa Rosa, CA

$165.00

$1,980

12 Months

Finley Community Park
2060 West College Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$165.00

$1,980

12 Months

Howarth Park-Restroom Open/Close
630 Summerfield Road
Santa Rosa, CA

$200.00

$2,400

12 Months

Franklin Park
2095 Franklin Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$165.00

$1,980

10.

12 Months

Galvin Community Park
3330 Yulupa Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$165.00

$1,980

1.

12 Months

Julliard Park
227 Santa Rosa Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$165.00

$1,980

12.

12 Months

Southwest Community Park
1698 Hearn Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA

$175.00

$2,100

13.

12 Months

Martin Luther King Park
1671 Hendley Street
Santa Rosa, CA

$150.00

$1,800

14.

12 Months

Doyle Park
700 Doyle Park Drive
Santa Rosa, CA

$250.00

$3,000

15.

12 Months

Franklin Cemetary
Franklin Avenue at Terrace
Santa Rosa, CA

$438.00

$5,256

16.

12 Months

Burbank Gardens
Corner of Santa Rosa Avenue and

$460

$5,520

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

Page 3 of §



R CTi |- Monthly - Yearly
o Description./:L.ocation . | __Cost - | - Cost
Sonoma Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA (Corner of SR Ave &
Sonoma Avenue)
Nagasawa Community Park

17. 12 Months | 1313 Fountaingrove Parkway $165.00 $1,980
Santa Rosa, CA
A Place To Play

18. 12 Months | West 3 Street $250.00 $3,000

Santa Rosa, CA
Rincon Valley Park

19. 12 Months | 6959 Montecito Bivd $165.00 $1,980
Santa Rosa, Ca
Olive Park

20. 12 Months | 105 Orange Street $165.00 $1,980

S_anta Rosa, CA

Bennett Valley Senior Center T
21. 12 Months | 704 Bennett Valley Road $65.00 $780
Santa Rosa, CA
Finley Community/Aquatic Center

22. 12 Months | 2060 West College Avenue $65.00 $780
Santa Rosa, CA
Ridgway Swim Center

23. 12 Months | 455 Ridgway Avenue $65.00 $780

Santa Rosa, CA
Steele Lane Community Center

24, 12 Months | 415 Steele Lane $65.00 $780
Santa Rosa, CA
Howarth Park

25. 9 Months 630 Summerfield Road $65.00 $585
Santa Rosa, CA
Contingency Funds for Misceilaneous Balance

26. 1Ls Services at Hourly Rates under Contract | Remaining
Compensation Schedule $35,040.69
Luther Burbank Home & Garden, six 5

27. 12 Months | minute checks per night (Corner of SR $500 $6,000
Ave and Charles Street))
Prince Memorial Greenway
Services, services provided during the Canceled

28. 0 months of March, May, June, August, (5t $0
September and November, one 15 Amdendment)
minute check per night, $250 per month
Northwest Community Park

2880 W. Steele Lane
Santa Rosa, CA
Open two (2) restrooms at 6:00 a.m.

seven days a week. $250 $3.000
Lock two (2) restrooms at 6:00-6:30 pm
(PST) and 9:00-9:30 pm (PDST) seven
days a week, for $250 per month.

29. 12 Months

Page 4 of 5
Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



Bid |  Unitof | . .~ . SECTIONI - Monthiy Yearly
ltem | Measure |~ Description fLocation Cost |  Cost
(SECTION ) TOTAL 1-29 ' $71,146
Bid Item SECTION 1
No. - Locations and Requirements
16. Luther Burbank Gardens Summer Schedule
April - October
Open —Seven Days a Week
Hours: 8:00a.m.~8:30
a.m.

Close-Seven Days a
Week 7:00 p.m-7:30
p.m.

*Openthree (3)facility gates andtwo (2) restrooms seven (7) days a week.
*Closethree (3)facility gates and two (2) restrooms seven (7) days aweek.

Winter Schedule

November - March

Open — Seven Days a Week
Hours: 8:00a.m.-8:30
a.m.

Close-Seven Days a

Week

5:00 p.m-5:30 p.m.

*Openthree (3)facility gates andtwo (2) restrooms seven (7) days aweek.
*Close three (3)facility gates and two (2) restrooms seven (7) days aweek.

Page 5of §

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14





